<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations,</u> <u>2011</u>

Part A - Details of the Acquisition

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Bharat Wire Ropes Limited			
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Personal Acting in	Authum Inve	Authum Investment and Infrastructure Limited		
	Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Alpana Dangi			
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to		No		
	promoter/Promoter group				
4.	Name(s)of the stock exchange(s) where the shares	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited & Natio			
	of the TC are listed	Stock Exchange Limited			
5.	Details of the acquisition / Sale holding of the	Number	% w.r.t. total	% of total	
	Acquirer and PAC	of shares	share /voting	diluted	
			capital wherever	share/voting	
			applicable	capital of TC (*)	
Be	Before the acquisition / Sale under consideration,				
ho	lding of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	14088304	22.52%	22.52%	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	-	-	-	
	lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)				
c)	Voting Rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	-	-	
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
	holding in each category)				
e) '	Total (a+b+c+d)	14088304	22.52%	22.52%	
De	etails of acquisition/ Sale				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	12,97,328	2.07%	2.07%	
b)	Voting Rights (VR) acquisition otherwise than by	-	-	-	
	equity shares				
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	-	-	
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC acquired				
d)	Shares encumbered /invoked/released by the	-	-	-	
	acquirer (Shares are pledged and are not				
	considered for Voting rights)				
e)	Total (a+b+c+d) *	12,97,328	2.07%	2.07%	

After the acquisition / Sale-holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	15385632	24.59%	24.59%
b) Shares encumbered (Pledged) with the acquirer	-	-	-
(Shares are pledged and are not considered for Voting			
rights)			
c) Voting Rights (VR) acquired otherwise than by equity	-	-	-
shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	-	-	-
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the			
a) Total (a+b+c+d)	15385632	24.59%	24.59%
Mode of acquisition (e.g. Open market/public issue/	Open Market		
rights issue /preferential allotment/inter-se			
transfer/encumbrance, etc.)			
Date of acquisition of shares/VR or date of receipt of	28 th April,2021		
intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is			
applicable			
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC before	6,25,73,203 Shares		
the said acquisition			
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after	6,25,73,203 Shares		
the said acquisition			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	6,25,73,203 Shares		
acquisition			

- (*) Authum Investment and Infrastructure Ltd. has acquired 12,97,328 Equity Shares (i.e. 2.07%) from Mentor Capital Ltd. Pursuant to the said transaction shareholding of Mentor Capital Ltd in Bharat Wire Ropes Limited has become Zero.
- (**) Total share capital / voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (***) Diluted shares/voting capital means total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai Date: 31st May, 2021

du s



AUTHUM INVESTMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

CIN: L51109MH1982PLC319008

31/05/2021

To, Mr. Rakesh Parekh Special Assistant Listing Compliance BSE Ltd. P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001, India.

Dear Sir.

Sub: Discrepancy in disclosure under Regulation 29 of SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011.

Rhavet Wire Panes Ltd 520700

Bharat Wire Ropes Ltd 539799

With reference to your email dated 28/05/2021, reply to your queries are mentioned below:

1. Details of transaction not given in respective field of the disclosures & why Pre & Post transaction Shareholding are same.

Reply: Please note that we have provided details of the transaction and have also provided a reference of note in (*) stating that 12,97,328 Equity Shares (i.e. 2.07%) sold from Mentor Capital Limited (one of the PAC) to Authum Investment and Infrastructure ltd. (another PAC). Pursuant to the said transaction, shareholding of Mentor Capital Limited in Bharat Wire Ropes Limited has become ZERO.

we are hereby submitting the revised disclosures mentioning the details of the transaction alongwith before and after transaction holding of each respective entities with percentage in respective field of disclosure.

We request you to consider the above reply and take the revised disclosure on record.

For Authum Investment & Infrastructure Limited

Amit Dangi

dur

Whole Time Director & CFO

DIN: 06527044

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations,</u> <u>2011</u>

Part A - Details of the Acquisition

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	Bharat Wire	Bharat Wire Ropes Limited		
2. Name(s) of the acquirer and Personal Acting in	Authum Inve	Authum Investment and Infrastructure Limited		
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Alpana Dangi Mentor Capital Limited			
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to	No			
promoter/Promoter group				
4. Name(s)of the stock exchange(s) where the shares	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited & National Stock Exchange Limited			
of the TC are listed				
5. Details of the acquisition / Sale holding of the	Number	% w.r.t. total	% of total	
Acquirer and PAC	of shares	share /voting	diluted	
		capital wherever	share/voting	
		applicable	capital of TC (*)	
Before the acquisition / Sale under consideration,				
holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	15385632	24.59%	24.59%	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	-	-	-	
lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)				
c) Voting Rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	-	-	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
holding in each category)				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	15385632	24.59%	24.59%	
Details of acquisition/ Sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights sold	12,97,328	2.07%	2.07%	
b) Voting Rights (VR) sold otherwise than by equity	-	-	-	
shares				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	-	-	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
shares carrying voting rights in the TC acquired				
d) Shares encumbered /invoked/released by the	-	-	-	
acquirer (Shares are pledged and are not				
considered for Voting rights)				
e) Total (a+b+c+d) *	12,97,328	2.07%	2.07%	

After the acquisition / Sale-holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	14088304	22.52%	22.52%
b) Shares encumbered (Pledged) with the acquirer	-	-	-
(Shares are pledged and are not considered for			
Voting rights)			
c) Voting Rights (VR) acquired otherwise than by equity	-	-	-
shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	-	-	-
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the TC			
a) Total (a+b+c+d)	14088304	22.52%	22.52%
Mode of disposal (e.g. Open market/public issue/ rights	Open Market		
issue /preferential allotment/inter-se			
transfer/encumbrance, etc.)			
Date of disposal of shares/VR or date of receipt of	28 th April,2021		
intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is			
applicable			
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC before	6,25,73,203 Shares		
the said disposal			
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after	6,25,73,203 Shares		
the said disposal			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	6,25,73,203 S	hares	
disposal			

(*) Mentor Capital Ltd has sold 12,97,328 Equity Shares (i.e. 2.07%) to Authum Investment and infrastructure ltd. Pursuant to the said transaction, shareholding of Mentor Capital Ltd in Bharat Wire Ropes Limited has become Zero.

(**) Total share capital / voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(***) Diluted shares/voting capital means total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the Seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai Date: 31st May, 2021

Bir



AUTHUM INVESTMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

CIN: L51109MH1982PLC319008

31/05/2021

To, Mr. Rakesh Parekh Special Assistant Listing Compliance BSE Ltd. P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001, India.

Dear Sir.

Sub: Discrepancy in disclosure under Regulation 29 of SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011.

Rhavet Wire Panes Ltd 520700

Bharat Wire Ropes Ltd 539799

With reference to your email dated 28/05/2021, reply to your queries are mentioned below:

1. Details of transaction not given in respective field of the disclosures & why Pre & Post transaction Shareholding are same.

Reply: Please note that we have provided details of the transaction and have also provided a reference of note in (*) stating that 12,97,328 Equity Shares (i.e. 2.07%) sold from Mentor Capital Limited (one of the PAC) to Authum Investment and Infrastructure ltd. (another PAC). Pursuant to the said transaction, shareholding of Mentor Capital Limited in Bharat Wire Ropes Limited has become ZERO.

we are hereby submitting the revised disclosures mentioning the details of the transaction alongwith before and after transaction holding of each respective entities with percentage in respective field of disclosure.

We request you to consider the above reply and take the revised disclosure on record.

For Authum Investment & Infrastructure Limited

Amit Dangi

dur

Whole Time Director & CFO

DIN: 06527044